
182 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No.6 

FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED 
PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, 
the Ruatapu Credit Union with registered office at Ruatapu 
is registered as a specially authorised society under the 
Friendly Societies Act 1909. 

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1975. 
0. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies. 

170 

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS 
GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS 

A ~elective range of Government publications is available 
from the following Government Bookshops: 

Wellington-
Mulgrave Street Telephone 46 807 
Rutherford House, Lambton Quay Telephone 43 872 
World Trade Center, Cubacade, Cuba Street 

Private Bag Telephone 559 572 

Auckland: State Advances Building, Rutland Street 
P.O. Box 5344 Telephone 32 919 

Hamilton: Barton Street 
P.O. Box 857 

Christchurch: 130 Oxford Terrace 
P.O. Box 1721 

Telephone 80 103 

Telephone 50 331 

Dunedin: T. and G. Insurance Building, Princes Street 
P.O. Box 1104 Telephone 78 294 

Wholesale Retail Mail Order 

Postage: All publications are post or freight free within 
New Zealand by second-class surface mail or surface freight. 

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded 
by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or 
overseas. 

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop 
for your requirements. 

NEW ZE-\LAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS 

These are not now available from Government Bookshops 
but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New 
Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington. 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of $30 per 
calendar year, including postage, payable in advance. 

Single copies available as issued. 

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon. 

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening 
of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by 
the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preced­
ing publication. 

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. 

The number of insertions required must be written across 
the face of the advertisement. 

All advertisements should be written on one side of the 
paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand. 

STATUTORY REGULATIONS 

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of 
general legislative force are no longer published in the New 
Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of 
the following arrangements: 

(1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), 
subscription $20 per calendar year in advance. 

(2) Annual Volume (including index) bound in buckram. 
price on application. (Volume, for years 1936-37 and 
1939-42 are out of print.) 

(3) Separate regulations as issued. 
The price of each regulation is printed thereon. 

GENERAL PUHLICATIONS 

A HUNTING GUIDE TO INTRODUCED WILD 
ANIMALS OF NEW ZEALAND 

By L. H. HARRIS, NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE 
111 pages. Price $2 

IMPORT LICENSING SCHEDULE 
1973-74 Licensing Period 

Price 25c. 

INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION IN 
NEW ZEALAND 
By N. s. WOODS 

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, coloured 
jacket, 208 pages, 13 pages of illustrations. 

JAMES COOK AND NEW ZEALAND 
BY A. CHARLES BEOO and NEIL C. BEGG 

Reprinted February 1970 

Price 90c. 

171 pages, illustrated. Price $4.50. 

JOINERY IN NEW ZEALAND 
PART I, DOORS 

70 pages, illustrated. Price 90c. 
PART II, DOOR FRAMES, TRANSOMS, ETC. 

112 pages, illustrated. Price 85c. 
PART III, WINDOW JoINERY FITMENTS 

136 pages, illustrated. Price $1.45. 
PART IV, WOODWORKING MACHINERY 

124 pages. Price $1.80. 

JOURNAL OF ENSIGN BEST 
EDITED BY NANCY M. TAYLOR 

466 pages, illustrated. Price $3.50. 

ADVERTISEMENTS 

APPOINTMENTS 

BANKRUPTCY NOTICES 

CONTENTS 

LAND TRANSFER ACT: NOTICES 

MISCELLANEOUS-

Counties Act: Notices 
Customs Tariff : Notices 
Education Act: Notice 
Forests Act: Notices 
Local Authorities Loans Act: Notice 
Maori Affairs Act: Notice 
Mining Act : Notice 

Page 

170 

...... 137 

168 

169 

149 
155,159 

154 
150 
154 
154 
153 

Municipal Corporation Act: Notice Agreement 150 

New Zealand -Australia Free Trade Act: Notice ...... 153 
Officiating Ministers: Notices 
Post Office Act: Notices 
Public Works Act: Notices 
Regulations Act: Notice 
Reserve Bank: Statement 
Reserve Bank: Summary 
Reserves and Domains Act : Notices 
Rural Banking and Finance Corporation 
Sales Tax Act : Notices 
Schedule o'f Contracts : Notices 
Standards Act: Notices 
Transport Act: Notices 

137 
153 

137, 151 
159 
167 
167 

150,154 
Act: Notice 166 

158,162 
168 
154 
152 

Price 35c 

PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 135-136 
BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1975 


