FRIENDLY SOCIETY REGISTERED

PURSUANT to section 16 of the Friendly Societies Act 1909, the Ruatapu Credit Union with registered office at Ruatapu is registered as a specially authorised society under the Friendly Societies Act 1909.

Dated at Wellington this 21st day of January 1975.

O. D. GOOD, Registrar of Friendly Societies.

170

NEW ZEALAND GOVERNMENT PUBLICATIONS GOVERNMENT BOOKSHOPS

A selective range of Government publications is available from the following Government Bookshops:

Mulgrave Street		Telephone 46	807
Rutherford House	e, Lambton Quay	Telephone 43	
Private Bag	er, Cubacade, Cuba Stre	et Telephone 559	572
Auckland: State P.O. Box 5344	Advances Building, Ru	tland Street Telephone 32	919
Hamilton: Barton P.O. Box 857	Street	Telephone 80	103
Christchurch: 130 P.O. Box 1721	Oxford Terrace	Telephone 50	331
Dunedin: T. and P.O. Box 1104	G. Insurance Building,	Princes Street Telephone 78	
Wholesale	Retail	Mail Oro	ler
	lications are post or t cond-class surface mail		
Doutogo or freight	is extra when publicat	ione ere forme	rdad

Postage or freight is extra when publications are forwarded by first-class surface mail, by air mail, by air freight, or overseas.

Call, write, or phone your nearest Government Bookshop for your requirements.

NEW ZEALAND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS

These are not now available from Government Bookshops but may be obtained from the Standards Association of New Zealand, Private Bag, Wellington.

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Subscriptions-The subscription is at the rate of \$30 per calendar year, including postage, payable in advance.

Single copies available as issued.

The price of each Gazette varies and is printed thereon.

The New Zealand Gazette is published on Thursday evening of each week, and notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before 12 o'clock of the day preceding publication.

Advertisements are charged at the rate of 10c per line. The number of insertions required must be written across the face of the advertisement.

All advertisements should be written on one side of the paper, and signatures, etc., should be written in a legible hand.

STATUTORY REGULATIONS

Under the Regulations Act 1936, statutory regulations of general legislative force are no longer published in the New Zealand Gazette, but are supplied under any one or more of the following arrangements:

- (1) All regulations serially as issued (punched for filing), subscription \$20 per calendar year in advance.
- (2) Annual Volume (including index) bound in buckram. price on application. (Volumes for years 1936-37 and 1939-42 are out of print.)

(3) Separate regulations as issued.

The price of each regulation is printed thereon.

GENERAL PUBLICATIONS

A HUNTING GUIDE TO INTRODUCED WILD ANIMALS OF NEW ZEALAND

By L. H. HARRIS, NEW ZEALAND FOREST SERVICE Price \$2 111 pages.

IMPORT LICENSING SCHEDULE 1973-74 Licensing Period

Price 25c.

INDUSTRIAL CONCILIATION AND ARBITRATION IN NEW ZEALAND

By N. S. WOODS

Royal 8vo, cloth bound, blocked on spine in gold, coloured jacket, 208 pages, 13 pages of illustrations. Price 90c.

JAMES COOK AND NEW ZEALAND

BY A. CHARLES BEGG and NEIL C. BEGG

Reprinted February 1970

171 pages, illustrated.

Price \$4.50.

JOINERY IN NEW ZEALAND

PART I, DOORS

70 pages, illustrated. Price 90c. PART II, DOOR FRAMES, TRANSOMS, ETC. 112 pages, illustrated. Price 85c.

PART III, WINDOW JOINERY FITMENTS 136 pages, illustrated. Price \$1.45.

PART IV, WOODWORKING MACHINERY 124 pages. Price \$1.80.

JOURNAL OF ENSIGN BEST

EDITED BY NANCY M. TAYLOR

466 pages, illustrated. Price \$3.50.

CONTENTS

		·		Page		
Advertisements			•••••	170		
APPOINTMENTS				137		
BANKRUPTCY NOTICES			•••••	168		
LAND TRANSFER ACT: NO	TICES		•••••	169		
Miscellaneous-						
Counties Act: Notices				149		
Customs Tariff: Notices				155, 159		
Education Act: Notice				154		
Forests Act: Notices				150		
Local Authorities Loans	Act:	Notice		154		
Maori Affairs Act: Not	tice	,		154		
Mining Act: Notice			•••••	153		
Municipal Corporation	Act: N	Notice A	greement	t 150		
New Zealand - Australia						
Officiating Ministers: No	otices			137		
Post Office Act: Notices						
Public Works Act: Not	tices			137, 151		
Regulations Act: Notic			·	157, 151		
Reserve Bank: Stateme				167		
Reserve Bank: Summar			•••••			
Reserves and Domains	2		•••••			
				150, 154		
Rural Banking and Fina			i Act: N			
Sales Tax Act: Notices			•••••	158, 162		
Schedule of Contracts:		s	•••••	168		
Standards Act: Notices			•	154		
Transport Act: Notices			•••••	152		
PROCLAMATIONS, ORDERS IN COUNCIL, AND WARRANTS 135-136						

Price 35c

BY AUTHORITY: A. R. SHEARER, GOVERNMENT PRINTER, WELLINGTON, NEW ZEALAND-1975